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1
15:50

3000 m
24.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Du Feu De Cap Caveaux
Rennpreis: 24.000 € (10.800 6.000 3.360 1.920 1.200 480 240)
PRIX DU FEU DE CAP CAVEAUX Breed 3 Class E 24.000. - harnessed. - metres 3.000. 10.800, 6.000, 3.360, 1.920, 1.200, 480, 240.-to 
allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 5, not having won 63.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 31.500. 

1
3000

ML: 69,0

Jamin D'Orgeres
5j. b hors W (Village Mystic - Moorea D'Orgere

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: A. Gauthier-Macaire
Züchter: Annie Gauthier-Macaire

Francois Tugend

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.875 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.760 €14,5 23.975 €
07.04 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2600A 16.000 N.Germain Lefevre Jerry Loves Ginger, Jakisa Du Chatelet, Ja
17.03 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2675B 16.000 F. Tugend Joker Des Forges, J'adore Kily, Juan Les Pi
12.02 Marseille (À Vivau 1 17,9 2650B 17.500 6,3 F. Tugend Jamin D'Orgeres, Jetstar De Vrie, James Bo
03.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 20.000 65,0 N.Germain Lefevre Juan D'Occagnes, Joyau De Max, Jeronimo
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 22.000 59,0 N.Germain Lefevre Job Du Persil, Jeu Decisif, Junior D'Ete

2
ML: 17,0

Jasmin Bleu
5j. al W (Cobra Bleu - Amandine Fidji)

Trainer: Laurent Gout
Besitzer: G. Lherpiniere
Züchter: Brigitte Meneteau

Laurent Gout

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    8.045 € 2023: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 6 Plätze    19.070 €16,6 27.115 €
10.04 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2650B 18.000 Ch. Haret James Bond Duem, Jupiter De Vandel, Jum
06.04 Cavaillon 4 18,7 2600B 19.000 Laurent Gout Juno De Banville, Jardy Du Cyd, Jerico Bad
15.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 21.000 18,0 Laurent Gout Jouruntome, Jewelle Of Jane, Jacobs Creek
24.02 Hyères 1 2650A 14.500 D. Bekaert Jasmin Bleu, Just Stay Enjoy, Just Benoit
04.02 Hyères dis 2650A 14.500 Ch. Haret Jo De Cazoulene, Jango Smart, Joyau Du 

3
ML: 12,0

Jeronimo
5j. b hors W (Un Amour D'Haufor - Belebrine)

Trainer: Nicolas Julien
Besitzer: N. Julien
Züchter: M. Daniel Bigot

Nicolas Julien

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.510 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    18.325 €13,6 29.545 €
06.04 Cavaillon 7 18,9 2600B 19.000 N. Julien Juno De Banville, Jardy Du Cyd, Jerico Bad
15.03 Marseille (À Borél 6 15,5 2300A 21.000 32,0 N. Julien Jouruntome, Jewelle Of Jane, Jacobs Creek
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,9 2925B 22.000 19,0 N. Julien Jasmin De Larre, Joyau De Max, Jaime De 
03.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 16,5 2925B 20.000 20,0 N. Julien Juan D'Occagnes, Joyau De Max, Jeronimo
29.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 16,5 2925B 16.500 30,0 N. Julien Junior D'Ete, Jaime De Dompierre, Jeronim

4
ML: 62,0

Jorge Arthur
5j. b hors W (Coktail Jet - Quandice)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Daniel Bigot

Yannick-Alain Briand

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.360 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    18.150 €15,5 29.560 €
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 22.000 6,0 Y.A. Briand Jasmin De Larre, Joyau De Max, Jaime De 
14.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 10 16,8 2925B 22.000 21,0 Y.A. Briand Just Pat, Jo De Cazoulene, Jasmin De Larr
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau 4 16,8 2675B 17.000 3,9 Y.A. Briand Jimmy Boy, Jetstar De Vrie, Jet Sixty One
11.12 Marseille (À Borél 4 15,5 3025B 18.000 4,3 Y.A. Briand Job De Corday, Jackass Latin, Jupiter Du G
17.11 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2675B 17.000 3,0 Y.A. Briand Juvenile Cup, Just Sixty One, Java D'Ecajeu

5
ML: 11,0

Jayama
5j. b hors S (Saxo De Vandel - Tehama)

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: A.R. Esteve
Züchter: Comte De Bellaigue

Junior Guelpa

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.065 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.240 €14,8 29.895 €
10.04 Avignon-Le Ponte 8 2650B 18.000 O. Placier James Bond Duem, Jupiter De Vandel, Jum
02.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 16,1 2925B 23.000 19,0 J. Guelpa Joy Margot, Jayama, Jalapa
12.02 Marseille (À Vivau 2 16,6 2675B 19.500 13,0 J. Guelpa Jezabelle Des Iris, Jayama, Jamoure Depe
03.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,8 2150A 22.000 24,0 J. Guelpa Jaika Des Fanes, Joy For Ever, Java D'Ecaj
26.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 16,4 2150A 20.000 95,0 B. Coppens Jaika Des Fanes, Joy For Ever, Jetrovna Du

6
ML: 28,0

Jacobs Creek
5j. b hors W (Villeroi - Arnica Del Campo)

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: Nicolas Caullery
Züchter: M. Didier Hupin

Jean-Charles Feron

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.780 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    16.645 €15,3 30.655 €
02.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 16,0 2000A 21.000 8,8 J.Ch. Feron Justify My Love, Jog De Javie, Jose Du Che
15.03 Marseille (À Borél 3 15,3 2300A 21.000 51,0 J.Ch. Feron Jouruntome, Jewelle Of Jane, Jacobs Creek
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,9 2925B 12.000 17,0 J.Ch. Feron Ivaljo, Jasmin Du Noyer, Jacobs Creek
21.01 Marseille (À Vivau 4 16,3 2650B 19.500 37,0 J.Ch. Feron Just Pat, Jimmy Boy, J'adore Ce Mec
02.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 18,0 2925B 12.000 17,0 J.Ch. Feron Jasmin Du Noyer, Iolite Gede, Jog De Javie

7
ML: 87,0

Juan D'Occagnes
5j. b hors W (Captain Sparrow - Tuanita D'Occ

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud
Züchter: M. Philippe Joyeux

Steve Stefano

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    9.390 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    10.460 €16,1 31.480 €
17.03 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2675B 16.000 S. Stefano Jazz Elde, Jalno Madrik, Jango Smart
14.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 16,8 2925B 22.000 2,7 S. Stefano Just Pat, Jo De Cazoulene, Jasmin De Larr
03.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 16,2 2925B 20.000 24,0 S. Stefano Juan D'Occagnes, Joyau De Max, Jeronimo
21.01 Marseille (À Vivau 6 16,3 2650B 19.500 52,0 P. Blanchon Just Pat, Jimmy Boy, J'adore Ce Mec
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 22.000 32,0 S. Stefano Jada Moko, Jadore Julry, Jupiter Du Goutier

8
3025

ML: 25,0

Juanito Goberna
5j. b hors H (Unbridled Charm - Busqueda)

Trainer: Andrea Bigliardi
Besitzer: Maurizio Anceschi
Züchter: Scuderia Di Vergiano Srl

Nicolas Ensch

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.440 € 2023: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.150 €12,6 44.740 €
22.03 Marseille (À Borél 2 14,5 2300A 24.000 9,7 N. Ensch Jakabino, Juanito Goberna, Jazz Blue
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,1 2150A 22.000 18,0 N. Ensch Job Du Persil, Jeu Decisif, Joyau De Max
21.01 Mailand dis 1650A 3.140 6,9 A.Bigliardi Drujba-Alonso-Zafira
05.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 38,0 N. Ensch Judopock, Joli Mec D'Amour, J'adore Ce Me
19.12 Vincennes 13 12,9 2100A 35.000 111,0 G. Porzio Joyau Jicee, Jacomo Bello, Jim Cade

9
ML: 98,0

Jeek D'Acadie
5j. b hors W (Tag Wood - Sonate D'Acadie)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene
Züchter: Sylvie Bonnefoy-Fernandez

Nicolas Germain Lefevre

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.900 € 2023: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    44.280 €13,6 54.480 €
02.04 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 27.000 60,0 N.Germain Lefevre Jewel De La Cote, Jane Aimee, Jumbo D'Au
10.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 52.000 46,0 N.Germain Lefevre Jusseo, Jeson Boy, Jiquel
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,6 2925B 26.000 68,0 N. Mortagne Jojoba De Queray, Jojo Lapin, Jasmin Dairp
24.02 Hyères dis 2650A 16.500 16,0 N. Mortagne Illico Julry, Jasmin Dairpet, Imoko Deux
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,9 2700A 26.000 15,0 N.Germain Lefevre Jojo Lapin, Jumbo Des Pres, Jasmin Dairpe

10
ML: 83,0

Joli Mec D'Amour
5j. b hors W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Laura D'Amo

Trainer: Jean Uroz
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Guerin
Züchter: M. Emmanuel Trussardi

David Bekaert

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.500 € 2023: 13 Starts - 6 Siege - 1 Platz    50.260 €13,0 56.880 €
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 42,0 J. Uroz Jojoba De Queray, Jojo Lapin, Jasmin Dairp
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 17,1 2700A 26.000 3,9 J.Ch. Sorel Jojo Lapin, Jumbo Des Pres, Jasmin Dairpe
05.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 16,6 2925B 26.000 5,0 J.Ch. Feron Judopock, Joli Mec D'Amour, J'adore Ce Me
20.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,4 2950B 22.000 7,7 J. Uroz Joli Mec D'Amour, Joli Charmeur, Jazz Blue
26.11 Salon De Provenc dis 2250A 20.000 12,0 J. Uroz Jamaicain, Jambavan, Joyeuse Mab

11
ML: 54,0

Jamiroquai
5j. b hors W (Charly Du Noyer - Deep Purple)

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: K. Garcia
Züchter: M. Philippe Allaire

Loris Garcia

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    11.910 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    10.020 €14,0 58.480 €
10.04 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2675B 18.000 L. Garcia James Bond Duem, Jupiter De Vandel, Jum
15.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 27.000 14,0 L. Garcia Job Du Persil, Just For You, Itty D'Aimte
08.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,0 2150A 26.000 44,0 L. Garcia Jamiroquai, Juve D'Heripre, Jaika Des Fane
25.02 Lyon (À La Soie) unpl 2725B 23.000 110,0 Dylan Garcia Jingle Kop, Just An Eagle, Jirita Geb
11.02 Saint-Galmier unpl 2675B 20.000 81,0 Dylan Garcia Jenjoy Maybe, Justify My Love, Jaguar D'O

12
ML: 74,0

Jumbo Des Pres
5j. b hors W (Dragon Des Racques - Toriane 

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Mistral Gagnant
Züchter: Ecurie A.G. Leduc

Romuald Mourice

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    20.790 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    21.615 €12,3 59.165 €
10.04 Avignon-Le Ponte 3 2675B 18.000 R. Mourice James Bond Duem, Jupiter De Vandel, Jum
02.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 15,8 2850B 27.000 9,6 R. Mourice Jewel De La Cote, Jane Aimee, Jumbo D'Au
15.03 Marseille (À Borél 6 15,8 2300A 27.000 127,0 N.Germain Lefevre Job Du Persil, Just For You, Itty D'Aimte
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,1 2925B 26.000 14,0 R. Mourice Jojoba De Queray, Jojo Lapin, Jasmin Dairp
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,3 2700A 26.000 13,0 R. Mourice Jojo Lapin, Jumbo Des Pres, Jasmin Dairpe
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1
15:50

3000 m
24.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Du Feu De Cap Caveaux
Rennpreis: 24.000 € (10.800 6.000 3.360 1.920 1.200 480 240)
PRIX DU FEU DE CAP CAVEAUX Breed 3 Class E 24.000. - harnessed. - metres 3.000. 10.800, 6.000, 3.360, 1.920, 1.200, 480, 240.-to 
allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 5, not having won 63.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 31.500. 

13
ML: 49,0

Job De Corday
5j. b hors W (Dollar Macker - Quavis De Corda

Trainer: Franck-Julien Peltier
Besitzer: Sébastien Oblette
Züchter: M. Marc Lebourgeois

Franck-J. Peltier

2024: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    24.085 € 2023: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    23.885 €14,6 59.410 €
09.04 Vincennes 1 14,6 2700B 37.000 3,8 Cl. Lelievre Job De Corday, Julia D'Amour, Jason Du Pe
24.03 Feurs 1 16,2 2875B 15.500 3,8 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Job De Corday, J'y Crois, Joker Du Rabutin
19.02 Saint-Galmier 6 15,7 2650B 23.000 5,4 F.J. Peltier Jeny Love Jephi, Jandice Star, Jokai
27.01 Saint-Galmier dis 2675B 20.000 6,5 F.J. Peltier Just An Eagle, Jenjoy Maybe, Jackass Latin
11.12 Marseille (À Borél 1 15,2 3025B 18.000 10,0 F.J. Peltier Job De Corday, Jackass Latin, Jupiter Du G

Wettstar - Tipp:Job De Corday (13) - Jeek D'Acadie (9) - Jayama (5) - Juan D'Occagnes (7)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


